(4) Evidence of Minority and Women Business Enterprise 
(“M/WBE”) Certification of all firms listed as an MBE or WBE in the 
Community Outreach Plan. Firms purporting to be M/WBE do not require 
M/WBE Certification if their contract amount is less than Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  Any firm for which the contract amount 
exceeds Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and which is not certified 
by the City of Los Angeles may not be considered an MBE or WBE for 
purposes of this Agreement; 

(5) Developer agrees and shall cause any contractors and 
subcontractors for the Project to agree and obligate itself to utilize the